Resolution #571

A RESOLUTION FOR THE TOWN OF YACOLT WASHINGTON AMENDING SECTION 5.3 PAY DAYS OF THE TOWN'S PERSONNEL POLICIES AND PROCEDURES MANUAL

Whereas, the Town Council desires to amend the Town's Personnel Policies & Procedures Manual Section 5.3 Pay Days to better align with industry standards.

Whereas, the Town Council prepared the attached Personnel Policies & Procedures Manual (Exhibit A) as a current guide and reference for the Town's employees;

Whereas, nothing in the Town's Personnel Policies & Procedures Manual creates an express or implied contract or promise concerning the Town's policies or practices, including policies or practices the Town may implement in the future;

Whereas, the Town retains the right to establish, change, and abolish these policies, practices, rules, and regulations at will and as it sees fit; and,

Whereas, the Town Council of Yacolt is in regular session this 4th day of September, 2018, and all members of the Town Council have had notice of the time, place, and purpose of said meeting:

This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption.

RESOLVED by the Town Council of the Town of Yacolt, Washington, at a regular meeting thereof this 4th day of September, 2018.

TOWN OF YACOLT

Vince Myérs, Mayor

Attest:

Own Dawn Salisbury, Clerk

Ayes: Noble, Bryant, Rowe-Tice Nays: None Absent: Boget, Moseley Abstain: None